

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 22-1545

Type: Resolution Status: Consent Calendar

**In control:** Information and General Services

On agenda: 10/25/2022

Title: Resolution accepting the "Truckee Library Joint Powers Authority (JPA) Points of Agreement,

Outstanding Issues, and Next Steps related to Development" memo for a new Truckee Library as a

framework to develop a JPA agreement. (Dist. V)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45)

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. RES 22-565 Accepting the Memo for a New Truckee Library, 2. Truckee Library JPA Memo -Staff

Letter, 3. Truckee Library JPA Memo - Resolution, 4. Attachment 1 - Points of Agreement Outstanding

Issues and Next Steps Memo, 5. FOTL Comments for Nevada County BOS 10.25.22-2

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 10/25/2022
 1
 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
 Adopted.
 Pass

Resolution accepting the "Truckee Library Joint Powers Authority (JPA) Points of Agreement, Outstanding Issues, and Next Steps related to Development" memo for a new Truckee Library as a framework to develop a JPA agreement. (Dist. V)